PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Artem Tkachenko	06/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Checkpoint Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	2005 Market Street, Suite 2410		
Internal Address:	One Commerce Square		
City:	Philadelphia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19103		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13162746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: patents@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Frank M. Linguiti

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C1241/21980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank M. Linguiti

Total Attachments: 2

source=C124121980Assignment#page1.tif source=C124121980Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026554 FRAME: 0298

501587411 REEL: 026

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name: Checkpoint Systems, Inc.

Address: One Commerce Square, 2005 Market Street, Suite 2410, Philadelphia, PA 19103

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our whole and entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all invention(s) which are disclosed in the following Application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 13/162,746

Title: Background Object Sensor

Filed: June 17, 2011

Attorney Docket No: C1241/21980

and any improvements thereon which I/we make, conceive or acquire during the course of my/our association with Assignee, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Application and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention(s) or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said Application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention(s), or any improvements thereon.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention(s) in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention(s), by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting title to said invention(s) and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention(s), in said Assignee.

I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been, or will be, made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

IN WITNE intending to be	SS WHEREOF legally bound the	, having rereby, I have h	ead the afored	oresaid Assi my hand and	gnment and	i s
$\frac{29}{\text{(day)}}$ day	/			20//		_
, (day)		(month)		(year	:) -	
			- MARAZ	Bear W	7 —————	-
			Name: Arter			
			Address: 104	5 Mission Stree	et	
			San Francisco	, CA 94103		
	V	VITNESS CERT	TIFICATION			
Before us perse	onally appeared said	1				
who acknowle	edged the foregoi	ng instrument	to be his/her	free act and	deed on this	3
day	of		, _20	11		
(day)		(month)		(year)	•
		Witness 1 Name:				-
		Witness 2 Name:				
ate of California Dunty of Santa Ci	nra.					
ibscribed and sw this 29 th day o		fore me 20 // by en/co		PEGGY YEUNG COMM. # 186637. SANTA CLARA COUNT	S III 2 F ORNIA 8	
	basis of satisfactory who appeared before		M	SANTA CLARA COUNT y Comm. Exp. Oct. 24,	2013 ≣	
paturet /	25			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· Comment	
	/ SAMPLES	·				

Page 2 of 2